
Kenton County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector: City of Erlanger    
& www.friendshipcity.com 
HVAC Inspector 505 Commonwealth Ave, Erlanger 41018  
  
 Mark Stewart    859-727-2525 
 mastewart@ci.erlanger.ky.us  
 
 Joe Schutzman – City of Bromley 859-802-9105 
 
 Bill Stith – City of Elsmere & Fairview 859-635-4125 
 
 Mike Carpenter – City of Independence 859-363-2947 
  
 Kenton County (excludes the city of Erlanger)  
 www.NKAPC.org  
 2332 Royal Dr. Ft. Mitchell 41017 
 
Including the cities of Crescent Springs, Covington, Edgewood, Fort Mitchell, Fort Wright, Park Hillls, Taylor Mill, 
Villa Hills   
     Brian Sims    859-331-8980 
     bsims@nkapc.org  
 
Local Building Inspector   Fairview  Robert Owens 859-304-3543  
Only:     Independence  Brian Sims 859-331-8980 
     Elsmere  William Stith 859-342-7911 
      
State Building Inspector:  Bill Amato 
E-mail Address:    william.amato@ky.gov  
Office Phone Number:   606-584-0566 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kevin Dotson 
E-mail Address:    kevin.dotson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-842-0689 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Sheri Bushelman 
E-mail Address:    sheri.bushelman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-382-8350 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:   Steven Shively 

E-mail Address:    steven.shively@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-686-0676 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:  Bobby Saylor    Chris Stein 

E-mail Address:   bobby.saylor@ky.gov  chris.stein@ky.gov  

Cell phone:   502-226-0720    859-229-6559 

 
    Patrick Kennedy  Don Sustarich 
    Patrick.kennedy@ky.gov don.sustarich@ky.gov 
    859-391-8513   859-351-2405 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday 8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST 
Office Phone Number:  859-341-8228 
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Office Address:    Northern Kentucky District Health Department 
                            610 Medical Village Drive 
                            Edgewood, KY 41017 
 
Environmentalist:   Laura Strevels, Ted Talley (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number   859-341-4151 
 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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